PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR (BS-16)
(REGION-C, LAHORE) 2018

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 70 candidates for

recruitment to 14 POSTS (INCLUDING 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA) OF EXCISE

& TAXATION INSPECTOR (BS-16) (REGION-C LAHORE) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB

EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT, have been provisionally cleared for

interview as a result of written test held on 21-10-2018.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon.

Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as

per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates

to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being
intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

OPEN MERIT

SR. ROLL  DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME

NO.  NO. NO.

1 10652 16703342 SABARIAZ RIAZ AHMED

2 10981 16701667 ABDUL RAUF LIAQAT ALI

3 10989 16700335 ABDUL REHMAN ASHFAQ AHMED

4 10999 16700049 ABDUL SALAM SAIF ULLAH

5 11002 16701741 ABDUL WAHAB NAJAM QANWE NAJAM UL
ARIFEEN

6 11037 16701378 ABID HUSSAIN AMJAD IQBAL

7 11062 16702469 ABU SAFYAN AMANAT ALI

8 11065 16704114 ABU SUFYAN ANJUM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

9 11361 16700733 ALIRAZA AZAM ALI

10 11430 16701852 AMEER UL AZEEM MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

11 11434 16701712 AMER SADIQUE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE

12 11638 16702634 ASIF IQBAL SARFRAZ

13 11735 16702953 AZHAR ABBAS RAI ABBAS ALI

14 11872 16701268 EJAZ SAKHAWAT SAKHAWAT AL

15 11889 16704057 FAHID ADREES MUHAMMAD ADREES

16 12137 16702762 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH MUSHTAQ AHMAD

17 12233 16700802 HAFIZ-MUHAMMAD-FAZEEL BASHIR AHMED

18 12409 16702869 IKRAM BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR

19 12484 16700590 IZHAR UL HASSAN MUHAMMAD TANVEER
HUSSAIN

20 12534 16701742 JUNAID ASIM SHAHADAT ALI BHATTI

(Contd...P/2)



21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

12599
12621

12726

13022
13041
13144
13161
13166
13328
13387
13481
13644
13667
13678
13686
13829
13927

13965
14097
14236
14288
14318
14381
14452

14536
14656
14758
14797
14952
14984
15123
15200

15561
15743
60048
60173
60242
60379
60493
60506

ROLL

16700103
16701678

16701705

16704346
16703899
16703142
16701285
16705171
16704457
16701697
16702105
16702441
16703039
16701087
16703085
16701544
16701229

16702269
16701662
16701069
16702776
16702477
16700213
16701954

16702527
16701659
16705637
16701938
16704839
16702865
16705213
16700151

16702949
16701502
16703430
16700122
16702350
16702695
16703231
16703432

DIARY

-2

KHAWAR HUSSAIN
M ADEEL ZUBAIR WATTOO

MIRZA FAISAL MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD AMIR
MUHAMMAD ANSAR MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD ATIF SHAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD AWAIS AMANAT
MUHAMMAD AWAIS HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD GULFAM
MUHAMMAD IBRAR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ
MUHAMMAD NADEEM
MUHAMMAD NAEEM RANA
MUHAMMAD NASIR RAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD NAVEED
MUHAMMAD SALEEM NAWAB
MUHAMMAD SHOAIB

MUHAMMAD TABRAIZ
MUHAMMAD USMAN ALI
MUHAMMAD ZAID
MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR
MUNIR AHMAD

NADIR ALI

NAVEED ZUBAIR WATTOO

QAMAR UZ ZAMAN

RASHID ALI

SAEED AHMAD

SAJID RAZA

SHAHID ABBAS
SHAHROOZ AKHTER AWAN
SUNABAL SALEEM

SYED UZAIR AHMED

WASEEM ASGHAR

ZUBAIR MAQBOOL

SAMAN ATHER

FAHAD NAEEM

KASHIF AZEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM KHAN
SHAHID ARSLAN
SHAMSHER ARIF

WOMEN QUOTA

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

NO.

10047
10083

10222
10375
10402

NO.

16701161
16702398

16700180
16701830
16702800

AAMNA YOUNAS
AMINA AMIN

FAIZA KIRAN
KAUSAR PERVEEN
KOMPAL ZULFIQAR

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR
WATTOO

MIRZA MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF

NOOR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ANWAR
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE
AMANAT ALI NASIR
ADB U SATTAR

ABDUL JABBAR

ABDUL JABBAR

ABDUL MAJEED

NAZIR AHMAD

AFTAB AHMED KHAN MANJ
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE
RAI NOOR MUHAMMAD
NAWAB ALI

MUHAMMAD SHAFI
AKHTAR
TAHIR MEHMOOD

ISHTIAQ AHMAD
ABDUL SALAM
ABDUL SALM
RAHMAT ULLAH
MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR
WATTOO
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MUHAMMAD HAYAT
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
AKBAR ALI

AKHTER ALI AWAN
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

SYED ZUBAIR AHMED
SHAH
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MAQBOOL AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ATHAR
MUHAMMAD NAEEM
LIAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD AMEEN KHAN
KHALID HUSSAIN

ARIF HUSSAIN

FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

SYED MUHAMMAD AMIN
SHAH
SALAH-UD-DIN

KHUSHI MUHAMMAD
ZULFIQAR HUSSAIN

(Contd...P/3)



66 10548 16704662 NIDA NISAR NIDA NISAR SUNDHU
67 10607 16703376 RIDA IRUM CH. ABDUL HAQUE
68 10671 16700560 SADAF NOREEN MANSAB ALI
69 10759 16705161 SHAHNILA SHAUKAT SHAUKAT ALI
70 10854 16704412 TAHIRA SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ
3. 08 Candidates bearing Roll Nos.11083, 14831, 15171, 15172, 15176, 15215, 15525 &

15644 failed to write the paper code and fill the relevant bubble code on their Answer Sheets.
According to the criteria laid down for Marking of Papers in the Manual of Policy Decisions of the
Punjab Public Service Commission, their Answer Sheets were not marked and their candidature have

been cancelled.

4, This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An
entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final

selection.

Case No. 13J 2018

Dated: 06-11-2018 (MIRZA NASEER INAYAT)
SECRETARY
PPSC



