

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE**

# WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR (BS-16) (REGION-C, LAHORE) 2018

#### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following **70** candidates for recruitment to **14 POSTS (INCLUDING 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA) OF EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR (BS-16) (REGION-C LAHORE) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT,** have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 21-10-2018.

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. <u>It will be obligatory for the candidates</u> to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

#### **OPEN MERIT**

SR.	ROLL	DIARY	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
NO.	<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>		
1	10652	16703342	SABA RIAZ	RIAZ AHMED
2	10981	16701667	ABDUL RAUF	LIAQAT ALI
3	10989	16700335	ABDUL REHMAN	ASHFAQ AHMED
4	10999	16700049	ABDUL SALAM	SAIF ULLAH
5	11002	16701741	ABDUL WAHAB NAJAM	QANWE NAJAM UL ARIFEEN
6	11037	16701378	ABID HUSSAIN	AMJAD IQBAL
7	11062	16702469	ABU SAFYAN	AMANAT ALI
8	11065	16704114	ABU SUFYAN ANJUM	MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
9	11361	16700733	ALI RAZA	AZAM ALI
10	11430	16701852	AMEER UL AZEEM	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
11	11434	16701712	AMER SADIQUE	MUHAMMAD SADIQUE
12	11638	16702634	ASIF IQBAL	SARFRAZ
13	11735	16702953	AZHAR ABBAS	RAI ABBAS ALI
14	11872	16701268	EJAZ SAKHAWAT	SAKHAWAT ALI
15	11889	16704057	FAHID ADREES	MUHAMMAD ADREES
16	12137	16702762	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	MUSHTAQ AHMAD
17	12233	16700802	HAFIZ-MUHAMMAD-FAZEEL	BASHIR AHMED
18	12409	16702869	IKRAM BASHIR	MUHAMMAD BASHIR
19	12484	16700590	IZHAR UL HASSAN	MUHAMMAD TANVEER HUSSAIN
20	12534	16701742	JUNAID ASIM	SHAHADAT ALI BHATTI

(Contd...P/2)

21	12599	16700103	KHAWAR HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD SARWAR
22	12621	16701678	M ADEEL ZUBAIR WATTOO	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR WATTOO
23	12726	16701705	MIRZA FAISAL MEHMOOD	MIRZA MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
24	13022	16704346	MUHAMMAD AMIR	NOOR MUHAMMAD
25	13041	16703899	MUHAMMAD ANSAR MEHMOOD	MUHAMMAD ANWAR
26	13144	16703142	MUHAMMAD ATIF SHAFIQUE	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE
27	13161	16701285	MUHAMMAD AWAIS AMANAT	AMANAT ALI NASIR
28	13166	16705171	MUHAMMAD AWAIS HUSSAIN	ADB U SATTAR
29	13328	16704457	MUHAMMAD GULFAM	ABDUL JABBAR
30	13387	16701697	MUHAMMAD IBRAR HUSSAIN	ABDUL JABBAR
31	13481	16702105	MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ	ABDUL MAJEED
32	13644	16702441	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	NAZIR AHMAD
33	13667	16703039	MUHAMMAD NAEEM RANA	AFTAB AHMED KHAN MANJ
34	13678	16701087	MUHAMMAD NASIR RAFIQUE	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE
35	13686	16703085	MUHAMMAD NAVEED	RAI NOOR MUHAMMAD
36	13829	16701544	MUHAMMAD SALEEM NAWAB	NAWAB ALI
37	13927	16701229	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB	MUHAMMAD SHAFI AKHTAR
38	13965	16702269	MUHAMMAD TABRAIZ	TAHIR MEHMOOD
39	14097	16701662	MUHAMMAD USMAN ALI	ISHTIAQ AHMAD
40	14236	16701069	MUHAMMAD ZAID	ABDUL SALAM
41	14288	16702776	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR	ABDUL SALM
42	14318	16702477	MUNIR AHMAD	RAHMAT ULLAH
43	14381	16700213	NADIR ALI	MUHAMMAD RIAZ
44	14452	16701954	NAVEED ZUBAIR WATTOO	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR WATTOO
45	14536	16702527	QAMAR UZ ZAMAN	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
46	14656	16701659	RASHID ALI	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
47	14758	16705637	SAEED AHMAD	MUHAMMAD HAYAT
48	14797	16701938	SAJID RAZA	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
49	14952	16704839	SHAHID ABBAS	AKBAR ALI
50	14984	16702865	SHAHROOZ AKHTER AWAN	AKHTER ALI AWAN
51	15123	16705213	SUNABAL SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM
52	15200	16700151	SYED UZAIR AHMED	SYED ZUBAIR AHMED SHAH
53	15561	16702949	WASEEM ASGHAR	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
54	15743	16701502	ZUBAIR MAQBOOL	MAQBOOL AHMAD
55	60048	16703430	SAMAN ATHER	MUHAMMAD ATHAR
56	60173	16700122	FAHAD NAEEM	MUHAMMAD NAEEM
57	60242	16702350	KASHIF AZEEM	LIAQAT ALI
58	60379	16702695	MUHAMMAD SALEEM KHAN	MUHAMMAD AMEEN KHAN
59	60493	16703231	SHAHID ARSLAN	KHALID HUSSAIN
60	60506	16703432	SHAMSHER ARIF	ARIF HUSSAIN

### **WOMEN QUOTA**

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
61	10047	16701161	AAMNA YOUNAS	MUHAMMAD YOUNAS
62	10083	16702398	AMINA AMIN	SYED MUHAMMAD AMIN SHAH
63	10222	16700180	FAIZA KIRAN	SALAH-UD-DIN
64	10375	16701830	KAUSAR PERVEEN	KHUSHI MUHAMMAD
65	10402	16702800	KOMPAL ZULFIQAR	ZULFIQAR HUSSAIN

(Contd...P/3)

66	10548	16704662	NIDA NISAR	NIDA NISAR SUNDHU
67	10607	16703376	RIDA IRUM	CH. ABDUL HAQUE
68	10671	16700560	SADAF NOREEN	MANSAB ALI
69	10759	16705161	SHAHNILA SHAUKAT	SHAUKAT ALI
70	10854	16704412	TAHIRA SADIQ	MUHAMMAD SADIQ

- 3. **08** Candidates bearing **Roll Nos.11083**, **14831**, **15171**, **15172**, **15176**, **15215**, **15525** & **15644** failed to write the paper code and fill the relevant bubble code on their Answer Sheets. According to the criteria laid down for Marking of Papers in the Manual of Policy Decisions of the Punjab Public Service Commission, their Answer Sheets were not marked and their candidature have been cancelled.
- 4. This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 13 J 2018

<u>Dated:</u> 06-11-2018

(MIRZA NASEER INAYAT) SECRETARY PPSC